
COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
NUMBER OF NURSES BY POSITION (FTE)

2023-24 YEAR

Total
County Nurses
Barbour 2.00         
Berkeley 31.00       
Boone 6.00         
Braxton 2.00         
Brooke 6.00         
Cabell 14.00       
Calhoun 2.00         
Clay 3.00         
Doddridge 3.00         
Fayette 5.00         
Gilmer 2.00         
Grant 1.00         
Greenbrier 5.00         
Hampshire 5.00         
Hancock 7.00         
Hardy 3.00         
Harrison 7.80         
Jackson 8.00         
Jefferson 16.50       
Kanawha 38.00       
Lewis 3.00         
Lincoln 4.00         
Logan 4.00         
Marion 7.00         
Marshall 12.00       
Mason 6.00         
McDowell 5.00         
Mercer 10.00       
Mineral 5.22         
Mingo 4.00         
Monongalia 16.00       
Monroe 1.00         
Morgan 5.00         
Nicholas 2.00         
Ohio 7.00         
Pendleton 2.00         
Pleasants 2.00         
Pocahontas 1.00         
Preston 6.00         
Putnam 14.00       
Raleigh 15.00       
Randolph 7.00         
Ritchie 3.00         
Roane 1.00         
Summers 2.00         
Taylor 5.00         
Tucker 2.00         
Tyler 4.00         
Upshur 3.00         
Wayne 3.00         
Webster 3.00         
Wetzel 9.00         
Wirt 1.00         
Wood 25.50       
Wyoming 4.00         

Total 371.02     
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
STUDENT TO NURSE RATIO

2023-24 YEAR

Student/
Headcount Nurse

County Enrollment FTE Ratio
Barbour 2,079      2.00     1,039.50  
Berkeley 19,871    31.00   641.00     
Boone 3,100      6.00     516.67     
Braxton 1,656      2.00     828.00     
Brooke 2,336      6.00     389.33     
Cabell 11,436    14.00   816.86     
Calhoun 829         2.00     414.50     
Clay 1,510      3.00     503.33     
Doddridge 1,156      3.00     385.33     
Fayette 5,371      5.00     1,074.20  
Gilmer 761         2.00     380.50     
Grant 1,633      1.00     1,633.00  
Greenbrier 4,555      5.00     911.00     
Hampshire 2,744      5.00     548.80     
Hancock 3,374      7.00     482.00     
Hardy 2,167      3.00     722.33     
Harrison 9,635      7.80     1,235.26  
Jackson 4,020      8.00     502.50     
Jefferson 8,239      16.50   499.33     
Kanawha 23,437    38.00   616.76     
Lewis 2,339      3.00     779.67     
Lincoln 2,852      4.00     713.00     
Logan 4,804      4.00     1,201.00  
Marion 7,274      7.00     1,039.14  
Marshall 4,124      12.00   343.67     
Mason 3,624      6.00     604.00     
McDowell 2,353      5.00     470.60     
Mercer 8,415      10.00   841.50     
Mineral 3,913      5.22     749.62     
Mingo 3,404      4.00     851.00     
Monongalia 11,201    16.00   700.06     
Monroe 1,614      1.00     1,614.00  
Morgan 2,144      5.00     428.80     
Nicholas 3,342      2.00     1,671.00  
Ohio 4,903      7.00     700.43     
Pendleton 846         2.00     423.00     
Pleasants 1,051      2.00     525.50     
Pocahontas 918         1.00     918.00     
Preston 3,951      6.00     658.50     
Putnam 8,806      14.00   629.00     
Raleigh 10,537    15.00   702.47     
Randolph 3,532      7.00     504.57     
Ritchie 1,157      3.00     385.67     
Roane 1,688      1.00     1,688.00  
Summers 1,210      2.00     605.00     
Taylor 2,161      5.00     432.20     
Tucker 942         2.00     471.00     
Tyler 1,191      4.00     297.75     
Upshur 3,601      3.00     1,200.33  
Wayne 6,082      3.00     2,027.33  
Webster 1,116      3.00     372.00     
Wetzel 2,178      9.00     242.00     
Wirt 899         1.00     899.00     
Wood 11,330    25.50   444.31     
Wyoming 3,366      4.00     841.50     

Total 242,777  371.02 654.35     
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
STUDENT TO NURSE RATIO

SORTED IN DESCENDING ORDER BY TOTAL STUDENT TO NURSE RATIO
2023-24 YEAR

Student/
Headcount Nurse

Ct. County Enrollment FTE Ratio
1 Wayne 6,082      3.00      2,027.33   
2 Roane 1,688      1.00      1,688.00   
3 Nicholas 3,342      2.00      1,671.00   
4 Grant 1,633      1.00      1,633.00   
5 Monroe 1,614      1.00      1,614.00   
6 Harrison 9,635      7.80      1,235.26   
7 Logan 4,804      4.00      1,201.00   
8 Upshur 3,601      3.00      1,200.33   
9 Fayette 5,371      5.00      1,074.20   
10 Barbour 2,079      2.00      1,039.50   
11 Marion 7,274      7.00      1,039.14   
12 Pocahontas 918         1.00      918.00      
13 Greenbrier 4,555      5.00      911.00      
14 Wirt 899         1.00      899.00      
15 Mingo 3,404      4.00      851.00      
16 Mercer 8,415      10.00    841.50      
16 Wyoming 3,366      4.00      841.50      
18 Braxton 1,656      2.00      828.00      
19 Cabell 11,436    14.00    816.86      
20 Lewis 2,339      3.00      779.67      
21 Mineral 3,913      5.22      749.62      
22 Hardy 2,167      3.00      722.33      
23 Lincoln 2,852      4.00      713.00      
24 Raleigh 10,537    15.00    702.47      
25 Ohio 4,903      7.00      700.43      
26 Monongalia 11,201    16.00    700.06      
27 Preston 3,951      6.00      658.50      
28 Berkeley 19,871    31.00    641.00      
29 Putnam 8,806      14.00    629.00      
30 Kanawha 23,437    38.00    616.76      
31 Summers 1,210      2.00      605.00      
32 Mason 3,624      6.00      604.00      
33 Hampshire 2,744      5.00      548.80      
34 Pleasants 1,051      2.00      525.50      
35 Boone 3,100      6.00      516.67      
36 Randolph 3,532      7.00      504.57      
37 Clay 1,510      3.00      503.33      
38 Jackson 4,020      8.00      502.50      
39 Jefferson 8,239      16.50    499.33      
40 Hancock 3,374      7.00      482.00      
41 Tucker 942         2.00      471.00      
42 McDowell 2,353      5.00      470.60      
43 Wood 11,330    25.50    444.31      
44 Taylor 2,161      5.00      432.20      
45 Morgan 2,144      5.00      428.80      
46 Pendleton 846         2.00      423.00      
47 Calhoun 829         2.00      414.50      
48 Brooke 2,336      6.00      389.33      
49 Ritchie 1,157      3.00      385.67      
50 Doddridge 1,156      3.00      385.33      
51 Gilmer 761         2.00      380.50      
52 Webster 1,116      3.00      372.00      
53 Marshall 4,124      12.00    343.67      
54 Tyler 1,191      4.00      297.75      
55 Wetzel 2,178      9.00      242.00      

-            Total 242,777  371.02  654.35      
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